501815912 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Anthony Denny Bassett	01/10/2012
Andrea Zardoni	01/09/2012
Victor Liu	01/10/2012
Marco Nicora	01/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoover Limited
Street Address:	Pentrebach Road, Pentrebach
City:	Merthyr Tydfil
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CF48 4TU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)736-3974 **Phone**: 925-570-8198

Email: garcia.loretta@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kang S. Lim

Address Line 1: 2491 San Ramon Valley Blvd. #1-229
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HV-1102-D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kang S. Lim

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0849 **JP** \$40.00 29404929

501815912

source=HV-1102-D_Assignment#page1.tif source=HV-1102-D_Assignment#page2.tif source=HV-1102-D_Assignment#page3.tif source=HV-1102-D_Assignment#page4.tif source=HV-1102-D_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alexander Anthony Denny BASSETT, Andrea ZARDONI, Victor LIU and Marco NICORA hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", whose post office addresses and citizenship are given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in.

ACCESSORIES FOR VACUUM CLEANERS

as described and set forth in US Design Patent Application No. 29/404,929 of October 26, 2011

AND WHEREAS, Hoover Limited hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at Pentrebach Road, Pentrebach, Merthyr Tydhi, CF48 4TU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to our invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said. United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby covenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND we, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said

Page 1 of 3

Project Athers/03127US00/CM-020US

COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful caths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the Attorney Kang S. Lim of 2491 San Ramon Valley Blvd. #1-229, San Ramon, CA 94583, USA (Reg. No. 37,491), the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment and to correct any errors or defects herein.

First Inventor: Alexander Anthony Denny BASSETT Citizenship: GB

Inventor's signature:	Date of Signature: \(\begin{align*} \frac{\partial^2/\text{O}}{22} \end{align*}
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Country) CN Post Office Address: Er Hao 4 Zhuang 103 Shi, Suzhou, . Jiangsu Province, China 215006	Tai Nan Road, Canglang district,
Second Inventor: Andrea ZARDONI Citizenship: I	T
inventor's signature:	Dats of Signature:
Residence: (City) Milan (State/Country) IT Post Office Address: Via Colombo, 8, 20080 Casarile	e, Milan, Italy
Third Inventor: Victor LIU Citizenship: CN	
Inventor's signature:	_Date of Signature:
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Country) CN Post Office Address: 33#505 Su Yuan Gardens, Province, China 215128	Wuxhong District, Suzhou, Jiangsu

Page 2 of 3

Project Amen/D3127US00/CM-020US

COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the Attorney Kang S. Lim of 2491 San Ramon Valley Blvd. #1-229, San Ramon, CA 94583, USA (Reg. No. 37,491), the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment and to correct any errors or defects herein.

First Inventor: Alexander Anthony Denny BASSETT Citizenship: GB

Inventor's signature:	Date of Signature:
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Countr Post Office Address: Er Hao 4 Zhua Suzhou, . Jiangsu Province, China 215006	y) CN ing 103 Shi, Tai Nan Road, Canglang district,
Second Inventor: Andrea ZARPONI C	itizenship; IT
Inventor's signature:	Date of Signature: 09/01/2017
Residence: (City) Milan (State/Country) Post Office Address: Via Colombo, 8, 20	
Third Inventor: Victor LIU Citizenship	o: CN
Inventor's signature:	Date of Signature:
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Countr Post Office Address: 33#505 Su Yuai Province, China 215128	ry) CN n Gardens, Wuzhong District, Suzhou, Jiangsu

Page 2 of 3

COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the Attorney Kang S. Lim of 2491 San Ramon Valley Blvd. #1-229, San Ramon, CA 94583, USA (Reg. No. 37,491), the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment and to correct any errors or defects herein.

First Inventor: Alexander Anthony Denny BASSETT Citizenship: GB

Inventor's signature:	_Date of Signature:
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Country) CN Post Office Address: Er Hao 4 Zhuang 103 Shi, Suzhou, . Jiangsu Province, China 215006	Tai Nan Road, Canglang district,
Second Inventor: Andrea ZARDONI Citizenship: I	
Inventor's signature:	_Date of Signature:
Residence: (City) Milan (State/Country) IT Post Office Address: Via Colombo, 8, 20080 Casarile	, Milan, Italy
Third Inventor: Victor LIU Citizenship: CN	
Inventor's signature: Victor Liu	Date of Signature: January /0, 20/2
Residence: (City) Suzhou (State/Country) CN Post Office Address: 33#505 Su Yuan Gardens, \ Province, China 215128	Wuzhong District, Suzhou, Jiangsu

Fourth Inventor: Marco NICORA Citizenshi	

Date of Signature: 11/01/2012 Inventor's signature:

Residence: (City) Lecco (State/Country) IT Post Office Address: via Partigiani, 90, 23900 Lecco, Italy Ying-Tsao Tan

Page 3 of 3

Project Athen/D3127US00/CM-020US